## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

**WHEREAS,** this Council, in accordance with the provisions of law, has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Cuyahoga County, Ohio has certified its action thereon to this Council, together with an estimate by the County Fiscal Officer of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without and what part within the ten mill tax limitation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Brecksville,

County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, that:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certifications, and the Finance Director's estimated amounts to be derived from such rates, be and the same are hereby accepted.

**SECTION 2.** There is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of the City of Brecksville the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

Summary of Amount Required from General Property Tax Approved

by the E	Budget Commission a Estimated Amount to be Derived from Levies Inside the 10 <u>Mill Limitation</u>	Ind County Fiscal Officer Estimated Amount Approved by Budget Commission Outside the 10 Mill Limitation	's Estimated Tax Rates County Fiscal Officer's Estimate of Tax Rate to be Levied Inside/ Outside the 10 Mill Limitation	
<u>FUND</u> General Police Pension Fire Levy Road Impr. Levy	\$ 2,688,372 229,775	\$ 2,604,121 765,918	3.51 .30	3.40 1.00
TOTAL	\$ 2,918,147	\$ 3,370,039	3.81	4.40
	<u>6,288</u>	<u>,186</u>	<u>8.21</u>	

**<u>SECTION 3.</u>** The Council declares this Resolution to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and

welfare, the reason for the emergency is the same related to the daily operation of a municipal department, therefore, said Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption by this Council and approval by the Mayor, otherwise, from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:\_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED:\_\_\_\_\_

MAYOR

CLERK OF COUNCIL